Mayor – Angela Russell Recorder – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney –Justin Eichmann Law Firm—Harrington-Miller City Engineer–CK Civil Engineering



Ward 1 Position 1 – Misty Piazza
Ward 1 Position 2 – Amber Ibarra
Ward 2 Position 1—Daniel Montez
Ward 2 Position 2—Larry Ardemagni
Ward 3 Position 1- Mike
Washkowiak
Ward 3 Position 2— Tim Burress

City Council August 20, 2024

Agenda

A Public Hearing is scheduled for Tuesday, August 20, 2024, prior to the City Council Meeting at 6:00 p.m. at Tontitown City Hall

The Tontitown City Council is scheduled for Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at Tontitown City Hall.

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device.

Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 220 667 057 989 Passcode: Aepw56

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Public Hearing

The public hearing will be held for the purpose of hearing public comments about a proposed increase in the Tontitown Sewer Rates.

City Council

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of the July 16, 2024, City Council Minutes
- 6. Financial Report
- 7. Department Reports
 - A. Museum
 - B. Police
 - C. Fire
 - D. Public Works/Engineering
 - E. Building Report
 - F. Community Development
- 8. Comments from Citizens
- 9. Approval by City Council Members to Waive the 3 Reading Rule for All Ordinances on Agenda
- 10. Old Business: None
- 11. New Business:
 - A. An approval of a resolution authorizing the mayor to apply for a 50/50 matching grant from the Arkansas Department of Parks and Tourism-Angie/Mark
 - B. An approval of a Resolution for the Police Department to purchase rifles-Corey
 - C. An approval of a Resolution for the Police Department to purchase drones-Corey
 - D. An approval of an Ordinance to approve final plats-Angie/Brad
 - E. An approval of an Ordinance amending section 52.115-James

- 12. Comments from Alderman
- 13. Comments from Mayor
- 14. Comments from City Attorney
- 15. Adjournment